Regulations, 2014 (if 
applicable) 

The LTI Plan 2021 has been adopted by the Company in 
terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) 
Regulations, 2021. 

3 Total number of shares 
covered by these options 

1602 (One Thousand Six Hundred and Two Only) Equity 
Shares of face value Rs. 10 each (Each Option is 
convertible into one Equity Share of the Company). 

4 Pricing Formula The Exercise price is Rs. 10. 
5 Options Vested Not Applicable, as this communication is 

pertaining to grant of Options under the LTI Plan 2021.